		Print		StartOver	Save
		RECEIPT	NII IN AT	DED.	
		36 —			268
			26.		
CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		STATE CL	LAKII	NOTIOUSE NUI	MBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY TALL			DATE	
Big Bear Area Regional Wastewater Agency	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			03242023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING					ILIMPED
San Bernardino				DOCUMENT N	IUMBER
PROJECT TITLE					
Adoption of the Annual Budget for Fiscal Year 2024 and Activities.	l Approval of Repair, N	/laintenanc	e an	d Pre-Constr	ruction
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL		PHONE NUME	BER
Big Bear Area Regional Wastewater Agency				(909) 584-4	1018
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
121 Palomino Drive	Big Bear City	CA		92314	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ St	ate Aç	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25	s		0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,764.00			
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$1,305.25	\$		
	•	No Marchaelana			
☐ Exempt from fee					
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	y)				
		guerror es	1001		0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$.		50.00
County documentary handling fee			\$.		30.00
Other PAYMENT METHOD: 413157			\$.		
	TOTAL	DECEMED	•		50.00
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	IOTAL	RECEIVED	\$.		00.00
SIGNATURE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N	NAME AND TI	TLE		
X // Jess	sica Ruiz, Deputy Clerl	k			

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

TO:	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of San Bernardino 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, 2nd San Bernardino, CA 92415	FROM: Big Bear Area Regional Wastewater Agency P.O. Box 517 121 Palomino Dr. Big Bear City, CA 92314 Phone: (909) 584-4018
Project	Title:	Adoption of the Annual Budget for Fiscal Year 2024 and Approval of Repair, Maintenance and Pre-Construction Activities.
Project	Location – Identify street address and streets or attach a map showing proj. (preferably a USGS 15' or 7 1/2' topographical map identified by quaname):	cross ect site ("BBARWA")service area (map of location where projects will occur is attached) drangle
a)	Project Location – City:	Big Bear City
	Project Location - County:	County of San Bernardino
Project	re filed & Posted ed On: 3-24-23 noved On: 5-10-23 eipt No: 310-03243033-3	"Budget"), which includes funding for seven separate and independent projects to maintain or replace existing equipment, purchase small equipment, and complete preconstruction activities associated with the Replenish Big Bear Project ("Budget"). The seven separate potential projects include: 1) replacement of the AV equipment in the boardroom, 2) replacement of effluent disposal controls and cabinet, 3) replacement of the LPS outbuilding storage, 4) rehabilitation of the oxidation ditch wall, 5) repair and replacement of 5 pumps, 6) replacing the Headworks wash press, and 7) performing engineering, environmental and other pre-construction activities related to the Replenish Big Bear Project ("RBB") (collectively, "Proposed Approvals"). The Budget also determines a rate adjustment tied to RBB, along with current operations and impact of RBB on the Big Bear Area Regional Wastewater Agency's expenses and rates.
Name	of Public Agency approving project:	Big Bear Area Regional Wastewater Agency
includi receive as part permit	of Person or Agency undertaking the p ng any person undertaking an activity es financial assistance from the Public of the activity or the person receiving license, certificate, or other entitleme m the Public Agency as part of the act	that Agency a lease, nt of P.O. Box 517 121 Palomino Dr. Big Bear City, CA 92314 Phone: (909) 584-4018
Exemp	t status: (check one)	
-		State CEQA Guidelines § 15378
	Statutory Exemption.	State CEQA Guidelines § 15262, 15273
	☐ Categorical Exemption.	State CEQA Guidelines § 15301, 15302, 15303

	adjustments to assist in funding the RBB to maintain service within existing service areas.
Contact Person:	David Lawrence
Telephone:	(909) 584-4018

Date: March 24, 2023

Ward Simmons, Assistant General Counsel for Big Bear Area Regional Wastewater Agency

(Clerk Stamp Here)

Project Location Map

